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Think ahead.

S4 - Skincare Dispenser
System

Tork Antimicrobial Hand Washing Liquid Soap
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Perfect for food-handling environments, Tork antimicrobial hand
washing liquid soap based on lactic acid is tough on problem
microorganisms and gentle to hands. Since the formula contains
100% plant-based ingredients plus water and is also 100%
biodegradable, it's a responsible choice. Suitable for all Tork Skincare
Dispensers (S4).
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Article 424709

System S4 — Skincare
Dispenser
System

Colour Transparent

Quality level Premium
Appearance liquid
Scent No scent
Volume 1000 mi

Unique formula 2300-UOKP-
identifier S008-88CE

Key benefits:

- Effective according to EN1499 and EN14476
(All enveloped, such as: HIV, SARS, Corona,
HBV, HCV, Influenza H1N1 and H5N1, etc.)

- 100% plant-based active ingredients and
100% biodegradable

- Dermatologically tested: Suitable for frequent
use

- Attractive safety profile. No CLP symbols or
warning phrases. No transport restrictions.
Non-flammable

- Helps to remove food fat
- Choose either sensor or manual dispenser

- Use biocides safely. Always read the label and
product information before use.

- Certified effortless maintenance and intuitive
refilling in less than 10 seconds

- Non-tainting to food; suitable for use in any
environment where food is being handled.

- For hazard and precaution information, please
refer to the Safety Data Sheet.



Delivery data

SCC

Pieces
Consumer units
Height

Width

Length

Volume

Net weight
Gross weight
Material

Transport packs per
layer

Layers per pallet

Consumer unit
7322541375045
1

1

240 mm

92 mm

92 mm

2dm3

1020 g

108289

Plastic bottle

Transport unit
7322541375052
6

6

256 mm

192 mm

284 mm

14 dm3

6.1 kg

6.7 kg

Carton

Pallet
7322541956213
480

430

1185 mm

1000 mm

1200 mm
1.1m3

489.6 kg
537.5kg
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Choose a dispenser

_

561500 460009

Alternate Products

Fed fou

424901 424501
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Skincare informatino

Ingredients Active ingredient: Lactic acid: 1.75g/100g. Other ingredients: Aqua, Glycerin, Alkyl ether carboxylate,
Alkylpolyglycosides, Xanthan gum

pH 29

Method Of Use Wet hands and wrists with water. Place 2 ml of product in the hand. Rub hands and wrists for at least 30

seconds. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.

Shelf Life Expiry date of 24 months after production is printed on inner packaging. Store in original container. Protect
product from excessive sunlight. Avoid temperature extremes and store between 5C and 40C

Handling Instructions Use disinfectants safely. Always read the label and product information before use. Avoid contact with eyes. In
case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek medical advice. For more information,
please refer to the Safety Data Sheet. May discolour certain fabrics or surfaces.

Regulatory Compliance The biocide products commercialised under the Tork brand are in compliance with the Biocidal Product
Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 and are approved for human hygiene purposes. The products are registered and
authorised in the respective countries, where the products are sold. The products are in conformity with the
REACH regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 and its amendments. The biocide products are manufactured in
accordance with good manufacturing practices (GMPs).

Registrations Biocides EU-0024666-0000

Certification ISO 22716 (Good Manufacturing Practice), ISO 9001 (Quality Management System), ISO 14001 (Environmental
Management System), VAH-listed

Safety Data Sheet For safe use and handling of the products, please follow the recommendations on the Safety Data Shests. These
are available on the Tork website in all required local versions according to legal requirements for each region




Skin care test

Microorganism

Bacteria
Bacteria
Yeast and Fungi
Yeast and Fungi

Viruses

¢ essity

Test
method

EN 1499
EN 13727
EN 13624
EN 1650
EN 14476

Test conditions

Hygienic hand wash

Bacterial activity in the medical area

Yeasticidal activity in the medical area

Yeasticidal activity in food, industrial, domestic and institutional areas

Virucidal activity in the medical area (All enveloped viruses, such as HIV, SARS,

Corona, HBV, HCV, Influenza H1N1 and H5N1 etc.)

Essity is a leading global hygiene and health

company

Test
duration

30 sec
30 sec
30 sec
30 sec

30 sec

www.tork.co.uk



