

Tork Antimicrobial Hand Washing Liquid Soap



Article	424709
System	S4 – Skincare Dispenser System
Colour	Transparent
Quality level	Premium
Appearance	liquid
Scent	No scent
Volume	1000 ml
Unique formula identifier	2300-U0KP- S008-88CE

Perfect for food-handling environments, Tork antimicrobial hand washing liquid soap based on lactic acid is tough on problem microorganisms and gentle to hands. Since the formula contains 100% plant-based ingredients plus water and is also 100% biodegradable, it's a responsible choice. Suitable for all Tork Skincare Dispensers (S4).

Key benefits:

- Effective according to EN1499 and EN14476 (All enveloped, such as: HIV, SARS, Corona, HBV, HCV, Influenza H1N1 and H5N1, etc.)
- 100% plant-based active ingredients and 100% biodegradable
- Dermatologically tested: Suitable for frequent use
- Attractive safety profile. No CLP symbols or warning phrases. No transport restrictions.
 Non-flammable
- Helps to remove food fat
- Choose either sensor or manual dispenser
- Use biocides safely. Always read the label and product information before use.
- Certified effortless maintenance and intuitive refilling in less than 10 seconds
- Non-tainting to food; suitable for use in any environment where food is being handled.
- For hazard and precaution information, please refer to the Safety Data Sheet.

Delivery data						
	Consumer unit Transport unit		Pallet			
SCC	7322541375045	7322541375052	7322541956213			
Pieces	1	6	480			
Consumer units	1	6	480			
Height	240 mm	256 mm	1185 mm			
Width	92 mm	192 mm	1000 mm			
Length	92 mm	284 mm	1200 mm			
Volume	2 dm3	14 dm3	1.1 m3			
Net weight	1020 g	6.1 kg	489.6 kg			
Gross weight	1082.8 g	6.7 kg	537.5 kg			
Material	Plastic bottle	Carton	-			
Transport packs per layer	-	-	20			
Layers per pallet	-	-	4			



Skincare informatino

Ingredients Active ingredient: Lactic acid: 1.75g/100g. Other ingredients: Aqua, Glycerin, Alkyl ether carboxylate,

Alkylpolyglycosides, Xanthan gum

oH 2,

Method Of Use Wet hands and wrists with water. Place 2 ml of product in the hand. Rub hands and wrists for at least 30

seconds. Rinse thoroughly with clean water.

Shelf Life Expiry date of 24 months after production is printed on inner packaging. Store in original container. Protect

product from excessive sunlight. Avoid temperature extremes and store between 5C and 40C

Handling Instructions

Use disinfectants safely. Always read the label and product information before use. Avoid contact with eyes. In case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek medical advice. For more information,

please refer to the Safety Data Sheet. May discolour certain fabrics or surfaces.

Regulatory Compliance

The biocide products commercialised under the Tork brand are in compliance with the Biocidal Product

Description (FLI) No. 500 (2010) and are appropriate for the product and are in compliance.

Regulation (EU) No 528/2012 and are approved for human hygiene purposes. The products are registered and authorised in the respective countries, where the products are sold. The products are in conformity with the REACH regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 and its amendments. The biocide products are manufactured in

accordance with good manufacturing practices (GMPs).

Registrations Biocides EU-0024666-0000

Certification ISO 22716 (Good Manufacturing Practice), ISO 9001 (Quality Management System), ISO 14001 (Environmental

Management System), VAH-listed

Safety Data Sheet For safe use and handling of the products, please follow the recommendations on the Safety Data Sheets. These

are available on the Tork website in all required local versions according to legal requirements for each region

Skin care test			
Microorganism	Test method	Test conditions	Test duration
Bacteria	EN 1499	Hygienic hand wash	30 sec
Bacteria	EN 13727	Bacterial activity in the medical area	30 sec
Yeast and Fungi	EN 13624	Yeasticidal activity in the medical area	30 sec
Yeast and Fungi	EN 1650	Yeasticidal activity in food, industrial, domestic and institutional areas	30 sec
Viruses	EN 14476	Virucidal activity in the medical area (All enveloped viruses, such as HIV, SARS, Corona, HBV, HCV, Influenza H1N1 and H5N1 etc.)	30 sec

